PUBLISH: Friday, May 16, 2014 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, May 19, 2014.

Certified to before me this May 16, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 4/22/2014 to 5/5/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/19/2014

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Economic Development Corp
Indiana Michigan Power

Berne Ready Mix

Brateman's, Inc.

Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338

Decatur True Value

Craigville Telephone Comp
David L. Sommer

Decatur Postmaster

MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.
Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service

The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.
Racquel Werich

Lehman Feed Mill

Patrick R Miller

Quill Corporation

Ronnie L. Smitley

Swiss Plaza Hardware And

Top Supply Company

West Payment Center

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Mary Baker

Municipal Electronics

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Universal Metalcraft, Inc

Rhonda Kahlert

James H. Drew Corporation

Rex Marbach

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Michael G. Werling

Connie Ellenberger

Uricks Trucking

Larry Weaver

Standard Register Company
Alpine Falls, Inc.

Tri Tech Manufacturing, LLC
Verizon Wireless

SunGard Public Secctor
Hitchcock Concrete, Inc.
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC

LBH Chemical & Industrial

Julie A. Harkless

Office Depot

Hazel Foor

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

53,058.57
7,148.12
2,556.08

56.24
2,333.33
4726
384.34
119.00
365.00
220.00
1,800.00
7,457.03
2,562.00
91.95
275.41
380.15
433.75
66.60
100.00
32.49
137.31
2,315.52
7111
50.00
455.00
1,800.38
34.00
26.84
4,980.01
165.00
176.44
478.57
85.79
506.25
25.08
2,101.00
215.60
545.03
17.97
289.86
536.32

25,116.90

1,325.00

1.90
359.11
3113
115.32
43.42

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Suburban Propane LP
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur
Dealership Holdings LLC
Darrell Sigworth

Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Tire Center
Douglas L. Bauman
Fleming Excavating, Inc.
Imaging Office Systems, [
K-Mart

Kiess Electric

Monroe Water Department
Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Rhonda L. McIntosh
Roto-Rooter

Print Shop

Welder Services, Inc.
Swiss City Veterinary Clinic
Paul Norr

Tom Magnan

Waste Management

Sharp Brothers

Bob's Locksmith Shop

W. A. Jones And Son

Tom Jones Construction

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc

Dubach Excavating
Wal-Mart
Thomas R Krueckeberg

Professional Food Equipment & Service

Randy Colclasure

Geneva Chamber of Commerce

Bi-County Services, Inc
Kevin Burkhalter

Dell Marketing L.P.
Extinguisher Co. No. 1
Stationair's Express
Landon Patterson

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488

Marco Developments, LLC
Jeremy Wetter

RICOH USA, INC.
Decatur Ace Hardware
O'Reilly Auto Parts
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Amount

105.00
1,272.49
197.00
11,270.00
120.00
1,758.40
169.30
30.95
143.36
24434
140.00
838.00
10,337.00
27.57
283.33
164.10
224.10
290.98
400.00
429.75
44.40
150.00
165.00
60.00
272.86
81.65
65.00
153.77
6,394.41
66.99
2,825.00
197.27
19.36
493.26
50.00
125.00
3,276.00
50.00
41,684.55
200.26
311.90
791.12
29.99
4,350.00
22.20
118.28
366.63
39.94

5/12/2014




Phil Eicher

Purdue CES Education Fund
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Taser International

Indigital Telecom

Indiana Dept. of Home Land Security
Best One Tire & Service

John Deere Financial

Lee Restoration Ltd

Rodney G Bollenbacher

Big Mikes Armory & Repair, LLC
U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kiristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Wex Bank

Brownells, Inc.

Ron Bollenbacher

American Rod & Gun

AutoZone

Powerline Equipment LLC

Kim A Baker

All-State Legal, Inc.

Wabash True Value Hardware
Wabash County EMA - VSF

Azar Incorporated

John I J Wickey

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

50.00
29.60
250.00
1,987.20
4311.88
120.00
93.38
117.85
1,100.00
50.00
597.86
4,584.40
8.80
98.91
263.66
51.04
707.93
55.63
9.75
3,032.17
63.40
6.72
661.27
122.75
185.00

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Anna Steiner

Central Customer Charges
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
International Code Council, Inc.
Frontier

Mediacom

Commission on Public Records
CenturyLink

Katie E. Arthur

Watch Communications

Steven T & Joanna J Bush
General Restoration Corporation
Belterra Casino Resort & Spa
Jessica Nix

Douglas Hartman

Construction Control Inc.
Linnemeier Repair Service
Geneva Proud

Jennifer J Dubach

Tim Powers

Schlemmer Brothers Metalworks
City of Angola

M&A Parts Incorporated

Jerry Double

Grand Total
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236.42
50.00
556.42
3,314.10
151.00
160.24
82.44
4772
108.15
2,277.15
1,429.68
938.09
44,248.00
299.04
716.49
100.00
5,000.64
1,209.41
25.00
254.76
600.00
30.00
1,071.05
338.90
130.00

294,277.59

5/12/2014



