

PUBLISH: Friday, May 16, 2014

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, May 19, 2014.

Certified to before me this May 16, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 4/22/2014 to 5/5/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/19/2014

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Economic Development Corp	53,058.57	Adams Memorial Hospital	105.00
Indiana Michigan Power	7,148.12	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	1,272.49
Berne Ready Mix	2,556.08	Suburban Propane LP	197.00
Brateman's, Inc.	56.24	Butler, Fairman, & Seuffer	11,270.00
Charles Bowers	2,333.33	Chet's Pest Control	120.00
Cintas Location #338	47.26	City Of Decatur	1,758.40
Decatur True Value	384.34	Dealership Holdings LLC	169.30
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00	Darrell Sigworth	30.95
David L. Sommer	365.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	143.36
Decatur Postmaster	220.00	Decatur Tire Center	244.34
MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.	1,800.00	Douglas L. Bauman	140.00
Erie Haven	7,457.03	Fleming Excavating, Inc.	838.00
Gordon Food Service	2,562.00	Imaging Office Systems, I	10,337.00
The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	91.95	K-Mart	27.57
Racquel Werich	275.41	Kiess Electric	283.33
Lehman Feed Mill	380.15	Monroe Water Department	164.10
Patrick R Miller	433.75	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	224.10
Quill Corporation	66.60	Rhonda L. McIntosh	290.98
Ronnie L. Smitley	100.00	Roto-Rooter	400.00
Swiss Plaza Hardware And	32.49	Print Shop	429.75
Top Supply Company	137.31	Welder Services, Inc.	44.40
West Payment Center	2,315.52	Swiss City Veterinary Clinic	150.00
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	71.11	Paul Norr	165.00
Mary Baker	50.00	Tom Magnan	60.00
Municipal Electronics	455.00	Waste Management	272.86
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	1,800.38	Sharp Brothers	81.65
Universal Metalcraft, Inc	34.00	Bob's Locksmith Shop	65.00
Rhonda Kahlert	26.84	W. A. Jones And Son	153.77
James H. Drew Corporation	4,980.01	Tom Jones Construction	6,394.41
Rex Marbach	165.00	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	66.99
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	176.44	Dubach Excavating	2,825.00
Harvest Land Co-op	478.57	Wal-Mart	197.27
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	85.79	Thomas R. Krueckeberg	19.36
Michael G. Werling	506.25	Professional Food Equipment & Service	493.26
Connie Ellenberger	25.08	Randy Colclasure	50.00
Uricks Trucking	2,101.00	Geneva Chamber of Commerce	125.00
Larry Weaver	215.60	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Standard Register Company	545.03	Kevin Burkhalter	50.00
Alpine Falls, Inc.	17.97	Dell Marketing L.P.	41,684.55
Tri Tech Manufacturing, LLC	289.86	Extinguisher Co. No. 1	200.26
Verizon Wireless	536.32	Stationair's Express	311.90
SunGard Public Sector	25,116.90	Landon Patterson	791.12
Hitchcock Concrete, Inc.	1,325.00	Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	29.99
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	1.90	Marco Developments, LLC	4,350.00
LBH Chemical & Industrial	359.11	Jeremy Wetter	22.20
Julie A. Harkless	31.13	RICOH USA, INC.	118.28
Office Depot	115.32	Decatur Ace Hardware	366.63
Hazel Foor	43.42	O'Reilly Auto Parts	39.94

Phil Eicher	50.00	Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	236.42
Purdue CES Education Fund	29.60	Anna Steiner	50.00
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00	Central Customer Charges	556.42
Taser International	1,987.20	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	3,314.10
Indigital Telecom	4,311.88	International Code Council, Inc.	151.00
Indiana Dept. of Home Land Security	120.00	Frontier	160.24
Best One Tire & Service	93.38	Mediacom	82.44
John Deere Financial	117.85	Commission on Public Records	47.72
Lee Restoration Ltd	1,100.00	CenturyLink	108.15
Rodney G Bollenbacher	50.00	Katie E. Arthur	2,277.15
Big Mikes Armory & Repair, LLC	597.86	Watch Communications	1,429.68
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	4,584.40	Steven T & Joanna J Bush	938.09
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	8.80	General Restoration Corporation	44,248.00
Wex Bank	98.91	Belterra Casino Resort & Spa	299.04
Brownells, Inc.	263.66	Jessica Nix	716.49
Ron Bollenbacher	51.04	Douglas Hartman	100.00
American Rod & Gun	707.93	Construction Control Inc.	5,000.64
AutoZone	55.63	Linnemeier Repair Service	1,209.41
Powerline Equipment LLC	9.75	Geneva Proud	25.00
Kim A Baker	3,032.17	Jennifer J Dubach	254.76
All-State Legal, Inc.	63.40	Tim Powers	600.00
Wabash True Value Hardware	6.72	Schlemmer Brothers Metalworks	30.00
Wabash County EMA - VSF	661.27	City of Angola	1,071.05
Azar Incorporated	122.75	M&A Parts Incorporated	338.90
John I J Wickey	185.00	Jerry Double	130.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>294,277.59</u></u>